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HIGHLIGHTED ROWS ARE SCHOOL PROGRAMS

53 26 o 79 100% of clients stated that as a result of contact with Green View FCSS and their Home Support worker, they know more4 about how to
Home Support 79 access the community resources they need

299 209 31 589 100% of seniors reported that as a result of the Support and Referral program, they knew more about how to access the community
Seniors Support and Referral 589 resources they needed.

2 2 o 31 100% of participants stated that as a result of Older Adult Information Day, they know more about how to take action toward improving
Older Adult Information Day 31 their lives.
Balance 81 24 57 0 81 100% of participants reported that the Balance program has contributed to their ability to remain in their homes.
CVITP 638 367 71 638 The statistics for MD of Gree'nview are found in the Grande Cache section of this document. The entirety of the MD of Greenview (with

GC & Coop), Town of Valleyview and SLCN total 920.

CVITP Volunteers - 10 1 1 volunteer in Valleyview.

874 3391 1648 5843 100% of clients reported that as a result of Green View FCSS Information and Referral Services program, they knew more about how to
CRC Information and Referral 5843 access the community resources they need.
Body Talk 100 57 25 18 100 95% of youth reported that they know more about body changes during puberty.
Girls Circle - 0
Hands are Not For Hitting - 0
| Can Handle Anger 20 20 20 90% of youth reported that since participating in | Can Handle Anger, they know more ways to cool down and control their anger.
Mind-Up! 38 6 17 15 38 85% of youth reported that they can control their temper.
Home Alone 100 48 23 29 100 90% of youth reported that after taking Home Alone they feel confident to stay home alone.
Interagency 18 18
School Liaison Workers 2 2
Grants to Individual Organizations 5 5
Gay Straight Alliance 10 3 6 1 10 100% of youth reported that they felt safe when at GSA.
Why Try? - 0
Baby Book Bags 43 13 30 43
SKILLS 10 10 10 100% of youth stated that since taking SKILLS, they understand the potential consequences of being sexually involved with another.
Boys Council - 0
Empathy - 0

65 160 225 94% of participants responded that they feel recognized for their volunteer contributions.
Valleyview Volunteer Appreciation Event 225

90% of participants reported that as a result of attending of A Night to Lead Change, they have more knowledge about domestic
A Night to Lead Change 100 100 violence.
Purple Lights 194 164 30 194
RSE 261 261 261 85% of youth reported that they know what a healthy relationship looks like.
2024 Total-VV Area 8387 10 1479 4690 2093 8388
8387

Grande Cache programs




. 3376 2297 804 275 3376
CRC Information & Referral
Babysitting course 19 17 2 19
Books For Babies 47 47 47
Boys Council 0
Commissioners for Oaths 214 197 17 214
68 45 23 68
Community Activity Fee Funding Program
Creative Grief and Loss 16 16 16
CVITP 282 157 60 65 282
Eating For Your Well Being 0 0 0 0 0
Empathy Program 0
Gay Straight Alliance 0
Girls Council 0
5 5 5
Hands Are Not for Hitting
Home Alone 28 18 10 28
38 30 8 38
Home Support
Hope Exists in Lots of Places 3 3 3
| Can Handle Anger 10 10 10
Interagency 30 20 10 30
8 8 8
Just in case FILE Workshop
Kids Conference 39 15 19 37 2 39
Kids Have Stress Too 11 11 11
Life Skills 9
33 25 8 33
Miyo Wichihitowin (Good Relations)
100 100 100
A Night to Lead Change
19 19 19
Older Adult Information day
Qutreach Coordinator 728 728 728
129 129 129
Purple Light Nights
RSE 130 130 130
91 91 91
Volunteer Appreciation Dinner
Wheels for Meals 16 16 16
WiseGuyz 7 7 7
2024 Total GC 5400 47 15 19 5447 5447

100% of participants stated that as a result of Green View FCSS Information and Referral program, they know more about how to access
the community resources they need.
100% of participants stated that as a result of the Babysitting Course, they make good decisions when babysitting.

100% of participating individuals stated that they now know some healthy strategies to handle stress. Of the 68
unique individuals, 40 were single passes (adult, youth, seniors and children), and 8 were family passes. The total number of people
using family passes is 28.

90% of participants stated that they plan ahead.

100% of students reported that they get along better with others as a result of Hands Are Not For Hitting.
less aggressive behaviour during and after the program was offered.

100% of youth stated that as a result of Home Alone Program they make better decisions when home alone.
100% of participants experienced positive change, stating "The home support program has contributed to my ability to remain in my
home." "The home
support workers have really helped me a lot with my daily needs and things | can't do. | love that they come in and they're so willing to
help me with things since | can't use my right arm."

Teachers reported

100% of youth reported that they are good at telling others about their feelings.

100% of participants reported that as a result of Just in Case Workshop, they feel better about their ability to plan ahead.
100% of youth reported that they are better at making friends because of Kids Conference.
100% of youth reported after Kids Have Stress Too, that they are better at solving problems.

100% of participants reported that, as a result of the Miyo Wichihitowin program, they know more about Indigenous Culture.
A family in the community shared that they found out they are part Metis, and were so happy to hear that FCSS is offering traditional
dance teachhings, because they want their kids to learn as they had no knowledge of Indigenous culture.

85% of participants stated that as a result of attending "A Night to Lead Change", they have more knowledge about domestic violence.
"I loved the speaker's energy, and how she handled the topic."

1008& of participants stated that as a result of Older Adult Information Day, they were more confident that they can overcome life's
challenges.

100% of people spoken to stated that they were more aware of and use of programs and services available in the community, due to
the Purple Light Nights Campaign.
100% of participants reported that they know what a healthy relationship looks like, as a result of the RSE program.

100% of participants stated that the Volunteer Appreciation Event has helped them to feel a sense of belonging in their community.

100% of participants reported that, as a result of WiseGuyz, their approach to relationships has changed.
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